



R.P.P. Infra Projects Ltd

S F No. 454, Raghupathyaicken Palyam, Poondurai Main Road, Erode - 638 002, Tamil Nadu, INDIA
 CIN : L45201TZ1995PLC006113, Tel: +91 424 2284077, Fax: +91 424 2282077, email : ipo@rppipl.com, website: www.rppipl.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2016

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Part - I

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone												Consolidated											
		Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended								
		31-12-2016 (Reviewed)	30-09-2016 (Reviewed)	31-12-2015 (Reviewed)	31-12-2016 (Reviewed)	31-12-2015 (Reviewed)	31-03-2016 (Audited)	31-12-2016 (Reviewed)	30-09-2016 (Reviewed)	31-12-2015 (Reviewed)	31-12-2016 (Reviewed)	31-12-2015 (Reviewed)	31-12-2016 (Reviewed)	31-12-2015 (Reviewed)	31-03-2016 (Audited)										
1	Income from operations	7,824.73	8,574.08	7,249.57	24,874.73	24,930.03	31,468.97	7,824.72	8,574.08	7,249.57	24,874.73	24,930.03	31,468.97	25,006.88	31,468.97										
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)																								
	(b) Other operating income																								
	Total income from operations (net)	7,824.73	8,574.08	7,249.57	24,874.73	24,930.03	31,468.97	7,824.72	8,574.08	7,249.57	24,874.73	24,930.03	31,468.97	25,006.88	31,468.97										
2	Expenses	6,308.03	6,701.93	5,947.77	19,798.05	20,270.59	24,914.33	6,308.03	6,701.93	5,947.77	19,798.05	20,270.59	24,914.33	20,380.36	24,914.33										
	(a) Operating Cost																								
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade																								
	(c) Employee benefits expense	143.67	161.57	160.96	429.96	434.90	553.30	143.67	161.57	160.96	429.96	434.90	553.17	574.47											
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	123.90	113.37	117.03	370.53	362.96	484.94	123.90	113.37	117.03	370.53	362.96	489.14	489.14											
	(e) Other expenses	349.19	406.25	304.13	991.74	841.68	1,373.15	349.18	445.90	304.13	991.74	841.68	1,034.66	1,434.87											
	Total expenses	6,924.79	7,383.12	6,529.89	21,590.28	21,910.13	27,325.72	6,924.78	7,424.55	6,541.95	21,635.25	22,007.49	27,412.81	27,412.81											
3	Profit / (loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional (1-2)	899.94	1,190.94	719.68	3,284.45	3,019.90	4,143.25	899.94	1,149.51	707.63	3,239.48	2,999.39	4,056.16	4,056.16											
4	Other income	83.17	51.17	64.76	175.99	129.50	242.45	83.17	141.61	64.76	266.43	129.50	242.78	242.78											
5	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	983.11	1,242.11	784.44	3,460.44	3,149.40	4,385.70	983.11	1,291.12	772.38	3,505.91	3,128.89	4,298.94	4,298.94											
6	Finance costs	420.98	390.31	383.03	1,211.96	1,403.10	1,856.39	420.98	390.62	396.31	1,212.90	1,454.37	1,916.93	1,916.93											
7	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	562.13	851.82	401.41	2,248.48	1,746.30	2,529.31	562.13	900.50	376.07	2,293.01	1,674.52	2,382.01	2,382.01											
8	Exceptional items					(260.84)	(251.85)						(260.84)	(251.85)											
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities Before Tax (7 + 8)	562.13	851.82	401.41	2,248.48	2,007.44	2,781.16	562.13	900.50	376.07	2,293.01	1,935.36	2,633.86	2,633.86											
10	Tax expense	167.00	255.88	119.22	672.88	762.33	714.57	167.00	255.88	119.22	672.88	697.33	714.57	714.57											
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	395.13	595.94	282.19	1,575.61	1,244.81	2,066.59	395.14	644.63	256.85	1,620.13	1,238.03	1,919.29	1,919.29											
12	Extraordinary items																								
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	395.13	595.94	282.19	1,575.61	1,244.81	2,066.59	395.14	644.63	256.85	1,620.13	1,238.03	1,919.29	1,919.29											
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*																								
15	Minority interest *																								
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + / - 14 + / - 15) *	395.13	595.94	282.19	1,575.61	1,244.81	2,066.59	395.14	644.63	256.85	1,620.13	1,238.03	1,919.29	1,919.29											
17	Paid-up equity share capital	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06	2,260.06											
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	14,415.22	14,020.09	12,127.54	44,415.22	44,415.22	44,415.22	18,050.30	17,655.16	15,524.86	48,050.29	48,050.29	16,430.17	16,430.17											
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised):																								
	(a) Basic	1.75	2.64	1.25	6.97	5.51	9.14	1.75	2.85	1.14	7.17	5.48	8.49	8.49											
	(b) Diluted	1.75	2.64	1.25	6.97	5.51	9.14	1.75	2.85	1.14	7.17	5.48	8.49	8.49											
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each) (not annualised):																								
	(a) Basic	1.75	2.64	1.25	6.97	5.51	9.14	1.75	2.85	1.14	7.17	5.48	8.49	8.49											
	(b) Diluted	1.75	2.64	1.25	6.97	5.51	9.14	1.75	2.85	1.14	7.17	5.48	8.49	8.49											

On behalf of Board of Directors
 For R.P.P. Infra Projects Limited

(Signature)
 Whole Time Director
 DIN 00125357

Place: Erode
 Date: 11.02.2017

Notes:

1. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31.12.2016 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the Board Meeting held on 11.02.2017
2. The Limited review of above Unaudited Financial Results as required under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
3. The Company is engaged in one business segment, namely "Construction and Infrastructure Development". The Company and its subsidiaries (including Step-down Subsidiary in Republic of Gabon) operate in India, Srilanka, Mauritius and Gabon. The geographical segment has been considered as the primary segment for consolidated financial results and there are no other reportable segments as required to be disclosed under Accounting Standard 17 "Segmental Reporting".
4. The Company has an Order Book of Rs. 784.37 Crore as on 31.12.2016.
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped and / or re-arranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison. The Investors can also view the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rppi.com)

PARTICULARS	R.P.P Infra Projects Ltd					
	S F No. 454, Raghupathynaicken Palayam, Poondurai Main Road, Erode - 638 002, Tamil Nadu, INDIA					
	CIN : L45201TZ1995PLC006113, Tel: +91 424 2284077, Fax: +91 424 2282077, email : ipo@rppi.com, website: www.rppi.com					
CONSOLIDATED SEGMENTALWISE REVENUES, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED						(Rupees Lakh)
	Quarter Ended On			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016
Segmental Revenues						
India	7,824.73	8,574.08	7,249.57	24,874.73	24,930.03	31,468.97
Overseas	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Revenues	7,824.73	8,574.08	7,249.57	24,874.73	24,930.03	31,468.97
Less: Inter segmental revenues	-	-	-	-	76.84	-
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	7,824.73	8,574.08	7,249.56	24,874.73	25,006.87	31,468.97
Add: Other Income	83.17	51.17	64.76	175.99	129.50	242.78
Revenues	7,907.90	8,625.25	7,314.33	25,050.72	25,136.37	31,711.75
Segmental Profits (Profit before Interest & Tax)						
India	983.11	1,242.11	784.44	3,460.44	3,410.24	4,637.55
Overseas	0.00	49.01	(12.06)	45.47	(20.51)	(86.76)
Less: Interest & Finance Charges	(420.98)	(390.62)	(396.31)	(1,212.90)	(1,454.37)	(1,916.93)
Profit before Tax	562.13	900.50	376.07	2,293.01	1,935.36	2,633.86
Capital Employed (Segmental Assets minus Liabilities)						
India						16,564.56
Overseas						3,590.56
Total						20,155.12

On behalf of Board of Directors
For R.P.P Infra Projects Limited


A. Nithya
Whole Time Director
DIN 00125357

Place: Erode
Date: 11.02.2017